South Coast Pigeon Federation Inc

SCF Website for SCF News and Information

Stray Bird Number

Jeff Sheppard
President Email: sheppard.pigeon@ gmail.com
Phone: 0451855 3956

Vice President

Julie Hider

Secretary Email:  juliehider@iprimus.com.au
Phone: 0403353 217 (Julie)
Bill & Julie Hider

Treasurer Email: hider@iprimus.com.au
Phone: 0432474 841(Bill)

http:llwww_pigeonrace.netifediscf

1300 887 606

Trevor éasseling
Email: tgasseling@gmail.com
Phone: 0431936 131

Stephen Saywell
Race Secretary Email: stephen1S01@ optusnet.com.au
Phone: 0403343283

Assistant Race Secretary

Wayne Evallagher
Email: wayne.gallagher@jimsmowing.net
Phone: 0431333271

Luca Krkowski
Ring Secretary Email: lucapcrii@hotmail.com
Phone: 0400351337

General Assistant Secretary

Dave Miller
Email: irenemiller@y7mail.com
Phone: (02) 4284 1069

Club Contacts

2022 South Coast Pigeon Federation Race Schedule

Basket Date Liberation Race Point Distance Combines
Friday 21-May-22  12.00 pm 1st Milton 110 km
Friday 28-May-22 12.00 pm 2nd Milton 110 km
Friday 4-Jun-22 1130 am 1st Moruya 180 km
Friday 11-Jun-22 11.30am 2nd Moruya 180 km
Friday 18-Jun-22 11.30am 3rd Moruya 180 km
Friday 25-Jun-22 11.00 am 1st Bermagui 235 km
Friday 2-Jul-22 11.00 am 2nd Bermagui 235 km
Friday 9-Jul-22  11.00am 3rd Bermagui 235 km
Thursday 16-Jul-22  10.00 am 1st Eden 305 km SCF Charity Race
Thursday  23-Jul-22  10.00 am 2nd Eden 305 km
Thursday  30-Jul-22  9.30am 1st Mallacoota 360 km Woonona-Bulli Open
Thursday  6-Aug-22 9.30am 2nd Mallacoota 360 km
Thursday  13-Aug-22 9.30am 3rd Mallacoota 360 km Shellies Open Combine
James Crawford
Thursday  20-Aug-22 EAP 1st Lakes Entrance 460 km SCF Young Bird National
Wednesday 26-Aug-22 TBA 3rd Eden 300 km  The East Coast Classic Race (Friday)
Thursday 27-Aug-22  EAP  2nd LakesEntrance 460 km e e
Towradgi Sale Race
Thursday  3-Sep-22 EAP 3rd Lakes Entrance 460 km IGBF 2021-Rung Young Bird Race
Towradgi Premier Stakes
Thursday  10-Sep-22 EAP 1st Sale 550 km Shellies $50 Ring Sale Race
Dapto Breeders Plate
Monday 16-Sep-22 TBA Leslie Vale, Tasmania 1000 km Leo Sylvester Memorial (Friday)
Thursday  17-Sep-22 EAP 2nd Sale 550 km John Graham SCF Young Bird Derby
24-Sep-22 LAY WEEK
Monday  30-Sep-22 TBA RorA A D 1500 km East Coast Lotlmg Distance Ra_ce (Friday)
Self-supporting (not SCF pointscore)
Thursday  1-Oct-22 EAP Welshpool 620 km SCF Grand Prix
Thursday  1-Oct-22 EAP Welshpool 620 km J & G Davison SCF National
Thursday  2-Oct-22 EAP Phillip Island 665 km Soldiers Plate
9-Oct-22 LAY WEEK
. Only if enough interest
Wednesday 15-Oct-22 EAP Mildura 800 km

Self-supporting

Level 3, 110-114 Crown Street

Berkeley Andrew Szalai Email: andrew.szalai@meshbar.com.au Phone: 0408 356 082
Dapto Trevor Gasseling Email: tgasseling@gmail.com Phone: 0431936 131
Gwynneville Neil Nelson Email: nelo1954@bigpond.com Phone: 0400 422 056
Shellies / Lake Adam Southwell Email: nainadam3693@hotmail.com Phone: 0438 408 681
Towradgi Iris Elliott Email: irisfielder@hotmail.com Phone: 0468 429 940
Woonona-Bulli Stephen Saywell Email: stephen1501@optusnet.com.au Phone: 0403 349 283
Shoalhaven Jeff Formosa Email: jefwilcar@bigpond.com Phone: 0413 234 543

L AWYERS

Wollongong NSW 2500

Phone: (02) 4228 8288
Fax: (02) 4229 2164
Email: rmb@rmblawyers.com.au
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PETFOOD & PRODUCE

47 Bellambi Lane, Bellambi NSW
Phone 02 4284 3162

218

VEE-ROD LOFTS

All pigeon products
John Faulks
Phone 0425 379 952

johnfaulks7@bigpond.com

Leslie Vale

o

Cannon & Ball

VETERINARY SURGEONS

461 Crown Stfreet, West Wollongong NSW
Phone: (02) 4229 8888

2022 SCF Combine and Special Race Schedule

Race Point Combine Entry Details
’ $30 per team - nominate 3 birds
16-Jul-22 1st Eden SCF Charity Race )
- clock 2 birds
30-Jul-22 1st Mallacoota Woonona-Bulli Open $8 per bird - limit of 5 birds
13-Aug-22 3rd Mallacoota Shellies Open Combine
20-Aug-22  1stlakes Entrance  James Crawford SCF Young Bird National $3 per bird - limit of 15 birds
] ) S5 per bird - unlimited entry
26-Aug-22 3rd Eden The East Coast Classic Race (Friday) Vince Pedavoli ock
IGBF 2020-Rung Old Bird Race
27-Aug-22  2nd Lakes Entrance .
Towradgi Sale Race
3-Sep-22  3rd Lakes Entrance IGBF 2021-Rung Young Bird Race
Towradgi Premier Stakes
10-Sep-22 1stSale Shellies $50 Ring Sale Race Towradgi 525 per bird - limit of 5 birds
Dapto Breeders' Plate
i . i _ $10 per bird - unlimited entry
16-Sep-22 Leslie Vale, Tasmania Leo Sylvester Memorial (Friday) Vince Pedavoli truck
17-Sep-22 2nd Sale John Graham SCF Young Bird Derby $5 per bird - limit of 10 young birds
East Coast Long Distance Race (Friday) $10 per bird - unlimited entry
50-Sep-22 Rockhampton Self-supporting (not included in SCF pointscores)
1-Oct-22 Welshpool SCF Grand Prix $60 per 3 bird team
1-Oct-22 Welshpool ) & G Davison SCF National $20 per bird - 5 bird limit
2-Oct-22 Phillip Island Soldiers' Plate $5 per bird, Open to any age bird, unlimited entry
- sk Only if enough interest
Self-supporting
ADDRESS

For all your artwork and colour printing needs.

Unit 1/19 Concorde Way
Bomaderry NSW 2541

PHONE

02 4422 3774

WEBSITE

2022 Toss Schedule

Tossing dates can change at any point in time

Basket Basket Date Liberation Toss Point Distance
Sunday 8-May-22 8-May-22 Nowra 60 km
Sunday 15-May-22 15-May-22 Nowra 60 km
Sunday 22-May-22 22-May-22 Nowra 60 km




